

## तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

# संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

तेजप्र-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

Dated 07.01.2021

On the recommendations of the Standing Research and Innovation Committee, Tezpur University, the competent authority has approved an amount of **Rs.1,00,95,349**/- (Rupees one crore ninety-five thousand three hundred forty nine only) only against 203 numbers of research proposals submitted by students and research scholars of Tezpur University under the scheme 'Research and Innovation grant', Tezpur University (See Annexure-I). Details Department wise break-up of approved grant is as under:

Department	Number of proposals	Amount approved (Rs.)
Civil Engineering	1	50000
Computer Science & Engineering	4	200000
Electrical Engineering	5	250000
Electronics & Communication Engineering	24	1200000
Energy	15	750000
Food Engineering and Technology	37	1795349
Mechanical Engineering	6	300000
Chemical Sciences	39	1950000
Environmental Science	10	500000
Molecular Biology and Biotechnology	29	1450000
Physics	28	1400000
Hindi	2	100000
Mass Communication & Journalism	3	150000
Total	203	10095349

### **Terms and conditions:**

- 1. Acceptance of the grant should be submitted to the Dean, R&D office within seven (07) days from the date of issue of this notification/order through the Supervisor/Mentor/HoD.
- 2. The beneficiary may submit a compact 10 minutes video presentation detailing the actual work plan of the project and statement of expenditure in slides and submit the same through the mentor to a School level committee with Dean of the School as the chairperson. This task may be completed within the first week of February 2021.

- 3. Beneficiary researcher may use the grant to meet the expenditures under the recurring heads only i.e., (i) consumables, (ii) travel and (iii) contingency. The bills for the expenditures are to be submit to the Finance Section, Tezpur University for settling, latest by 15<sup>th</sup> March 2021.
- 4. Beneficiary researchers may make a project completion presentation within six months, preferably in May 2021. Submission of UC and project completion report are recommended as mandatory requirement for the beneficiary students to obtain clearance from University at the time of course completion, to be ensured at the Departmental level.

-sd-(N. Karak) Dean, Research and Development

Date: **07.01.2021** 

#### Encl. Annexure-I.

Memo No. DoRD/RIG/10-73/ 1592-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Pro Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University.
  - 2. All Deans, Tezpur University.
  - 3. All Heads of Teaching Departments, Tezpur University with a request to inform the concerned students/research scholars under his/her Department.
  - 4. Registrar, Tezpur University.
  - 5. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
  - 6. Controller of Examinations, Tezpur University.
  - 7. Webmaster, Tezpur University with a request to upload the above Order in the Homepage of University website at the earliest.
  - 8. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
  - 9. Concerned File.

-sd-(N. Karak) Dean, Research and Development